Frequency
Inverters
DC Choke for Frequency Inverters
FR-D/E/F/A700
ENG, Version A, 22122010
Safety Information
For qualified staff only
This manual is only intended for use by properly trained and qualified electri-

(i.e. on the motor cable side), and not on the side on which the EMC fil-
ter is installed.
● The wiring distance should be within 3m.
● Only use cable with the cable cross-sections listed in the table in the
„Dimensions“ section
● The inverter operates only when either a DC choke or jumper is con-
nected.
Rated motor capacity [kW] DC choke
0.4 FFR-HEL-0,4K-E
0.75 FFR-HEL-0,75K-E
1.5 FFR-HEL-1,5K-E
2.2 FFR-HEL-2,2K-E
3.7 FFR-HEL-3,7K-E
5.5 FFR-HEL-5,5K-E
7.5 FFR-HEL-7,5K-E
11 FFR-HEL-11K-E
15 FFR-HEL-15K-E
18.5 FFR-HEL-18,5K-E
22 FFR-HEL-22K-E
30 FFR-HEL-30K-E
37 FFR-HEL-37K-E
45 FFR-HEL-45K-E
55 FFR-HEL-55K-E
Rated motor capacity [kW] DC choke
0.4 FFR-HEL-H0,4K-E
0.75 FFR-HEL-H0,75K-E
1.5 FFR-HEL-H1,5K-E
2.2 FFR-HEL-H2,2K-E
3.7 FFR-HEL-H3,7K-E
5.5 FFR-HEL-H5,5K-E
7.5 FFR-HEL-H7,5K-E
11 FFR-HEL-H11K-E
15 FFR-HEL-H15K-E
18.5 FFR-HEL-H18,5K-E
22 FFR-HEL-H22K-E
30 FFR-HEL-H30K-E
37 FFR-HEL-H37K-E
45 FFR-HEL-H45K-E
55 FFR-HEL-H55K-E
Common specifications FFR-HEL
Maximum ambient temperature 50 °C
Thermal classes are compliant to
IEC60085 and IEC60216 B